e e ———————————————————————— e ———————

mqgmvtmmnn_ymnumu41111!11%@@@%@%@@%&2
£ GRAND <

———

Commencmg Februa.ry 1st 1905

i% And Continuing For

Men’'s Shoes Will Be Offered for Sale as Follows:

15 DAYS %

. ot

Old Honesty's Medium Weight, former price. .

rice,

I MImImUmmm

T s s B e MM AW W

Childrens’
sold from..

Little (

from .....

=

- B

---------------

(Gents “whnm. that mld

Boy Shoes that éuld from .

Head Light, heavy work shoe, former price.
Our Crown, good servicable shoe, former prlce
Work Shoes of various makes
that sold from........
Men's Patent Leathers that sold

frl‘m .......... v.l.' . ..C- -lof 2'75 to 5-C0g
Men's Vicies and Valore Ca
that sold from............. 2.25 to 5.00,

L adies’ Shoes

Ladies’ Calf Shoes, former

.$1.50 to §2.75,

Ladies’ Medium Vicies that sold

PO S oo e e e 1.50 to  2.50,
Ladies’ Fine Shoes, latest styles
, BT 310050 e S0 58 8 W gD 2.2b to 4.00,

' These are including the ————gz——

Latest Makes and Patent Lea,thers

Baby Shoes that sold from..... $0.25 to $1.25,
School Shoes, that

1.26 to 2.00,
1.256 to  2.00,
1.256 to  2.75,

.$1.50 to $2.50, now § .98 to §2.12.

3:2 50, now $1.98.
. 2.50, now 1.97.
1. 50 now 1.23.

now 2.27 to 3.48.
now 1.98to 3.17.

mmxummwwwmmummuwmuummumm

now $1.18 to $2.11.
now 1.25to 2.07.
now 2.07 to 3.09.

E

nuw $0.19 to $0.93.

ummmmmxutummmmmmmm

s
now 0.97 to 1.69. £
now 0.97 to 1.72. ?_._,
now 0.99 to 2.11. a

T

G Thls is the Chance of the Year
.80 Sure and Give Us a Call.....
. Y OULYS F'OX Business_ﬁ

Peala-Shenpard Go.,

==

- S S -

xu mummxummmmuuummmuum

¥ The Big Department Store. |
B S S S
GO uumsumﬁitummmﬁmxumsmmumuuumﬁnm.

Court Notes.

Museitine Mtg, & Trust Co. vs
J. W, Griffen et al, stricken from
docket and dismissed on application
of plaintiff,

.Alpba Morgan vs Heenan & Co,,
dismiesed at plaintiff’s costs upon
application of plaintiff.

Julius N. Ottun vs. Joseph 8.
Austin, Defendant given leave to
file motion and to withdraw answer,
Taking of evidence begun and con-
cluded Feb. 6, Court finds due
plaintiff on first cause of action set
forth in the petition the eum of
four hundred ten dollars and thirty-
five cents; and the court finds in fs-
vor of plaintiff and against defend.
ant a3 to the second cause of action;
that the defendant be required o
exeoute a second mortgage on the
land deeded by plaintiff to defend-
ant, to secure the two notes for the
sum of three hundred forty dollars,
and in de'ault thereof, this decree
to operate as na lien on said prem-
ises, for said amount. Judgmenton
the findings against defendant and
in favor of plaintiff, Attachment
dissolved. Cost of action taxed to
defendant, except cost of attach-

o —————

CHICHESTER'S ENGLISH
PENNYROYAL PILLS

=)=

Always relinbile. Lndies, aak Imu}in
—'; RS ENGLINH 0 ite e
nlclulu boxes, sealeid with blue nbbun,
-OI&QI' Mo Mave duuntruun.um
imiintions, ! 1 your Diuggin,
or €. in Manips for Peciieolnes, Testls
8 and “ Hellef for Ladies," (0 E
%‘I-ll. 10,000 Tustunonlais  Bold by
JONENTER OUEMICAL ©OO.
WS Mmdisom tiyonre, THILA, PA,
aluniiea tsls paper

ment, which are taxed to plaintifl,
Defendant excepts to judgment and
findings Forty days allowed for
risiag of court to preseat and pre-
paring bill of exceptions.

R. E. Allen vs U, P. Ry.—Motion
to dismiss appeal overruled. De-
fendant axcepts. Plaintiff to file
petition in 20 days, and defendant
to plead in 10 days thereafter, or
answer in 30 days thereafter.

Annettie Christie vs Geo, Frark
Christie. Taking of evidence be-
gun Feb. 8, and continued Feb. 4th,
trial concluded. The court finds
up n the issues joined by petition
and denial in answer, in favor of
the defendant and agains: the plain-
tiff; and the court further finds up-
on the issues joined by the cross
petition and reply, in favor of the
defendant and against the plaintif,
but the court does not find that
plaintiff was guilty of infidelity.

The court further finds that the
defendant pay plaintiff alimony in
the sum of $1,100, to be $600 in
sixty days and #5600 in one year, in.
stellmente to draw intest at 7 per
cent from date,

It is therefore considered by the
court that the marriage relation be
tween plaintiff and defendant be
and the same is .hareb_v dissol ved
and that the defendant pay plaintiff
alimony in the sum of eleven hun-
dred dollars, six bundred in »ikty
days, and five hundred in one year
from this date, with 7 per cent In.
terest, and that defendant pey the
costs of this saction taxed at — —
dollars '

To the finding and jmdgment both

parties except  Forty days allowed
from the rising of the court to pre-

sont and propare bill of exceptioqs.

In the case of Milo J. Pitkin vs,
Eveline Drew to set aside decree
and the answer, to such petition
and the evidence,thecourt found
in favor of the defendant, The
action of Annie R, Tietjens dis-
missed and the defendent to re-
cover costs. Forty days allowed
plaintiff to file bill of exceptions.
Supersedeas bond fixed at $250.

In case of Frank C. Hollins vs,
Henry Wilson, Charles Hubbard
was substituted as plaintiff as as-
signee of decree. Sale confirmed
'and deed ordered.

Cynthia E. Futrow vs. W. R.
Pennington, motion to correct
journal entry sustained.

Geo, F. Bray va, W, A, George
et. al. Default of Mutual Benefit
Life Iusurance Co. of Hartford,
Conn., Nebraska Farm Loan
Mortgege Co., Lewis Bradford,
G. A. Seybalt, National Lumber
Co., Hanson A. Darmer. S. R.
Howell & Co., McCormick Har-
vesting MachineCo., W. H. Cline,
Nate Lamb, William Deering &
Co., taken in open court, lowa
Mortgage Co. given leave to an-
swer in 20 days, Continued for
gservice as to J. H, Darper & Son.

Case of Killeen vs. lLemon,
Default of defendants taken;court
finds due plaintiff on tax certifi-
cate and subsequent taxes $9,50,
first tax lien 7 per cent from date.
Decree of foreclosure.

Geo. D. Ramsey vs. C. W
Young, motion to correct
overruled, Def, Peterson excepts

Hiram Curtis estate vs, Zum-
brunn motion for new trial over-
ruled.
tiff for $104:75 and costs.

decree

Forty

Verdict in favor of plain- |

days allowed defeundant to prepare |

—‘“ﬂ-:-l-‘l—u-_-x oy

bill of exception,

S, L. Griffith ve, Howard Hunt,
motion to vacate decree uand salel
sustained.

Fuller v, Fuller. Temporary
alimony allowed $50. Plaintiff
given leave to file amended peti-
tion in 20 days,

Accidental'B. & L. Ass’'n vs,
Wilde. Court finds due plaintiff
on first cause $456,00 and on sec-
ond cause of action $377.00, said
lien to bear 6 per cent from date.
Decree of foreclosure and order of
sale. H. J. Shinn appointed re-
ceiver by agreement of parties

without bond. Stay of nine
months, case continued to April
as to cross petition. Receiver
directed to insure property and
collect rent,

Rublee vs.
prayed.

Henrich Kroeger vs. Andrew
Simmons., Objection to confirma-
tion of sale overruled. Deed or-
dered.

Case of sale of the estate of
Chas. McLean. Sale confirmed,
Deed ordered.

Buddenburg vs. Norsworthy.
Default taken in open court,
Court find due plaintiff $1845.30,
first Mtg. lien, 10 per cent intei»
est. Decree of foreclosure and
sale ordered.

Wade vs, Wade. Default of S.
A. Robinson administrator and
Jennie F. Slack taken. Due
plaintiff $341.60 10 per cent. De-
cree and order of sale. Stay of
nine months by request of guar-
dian,

Andrews vs. Fredrick. By
agreement of parties finds judge-
ment paid, Decree as prayed at
plaintiff’s cost.

Krnestine Stapleman vs. Robt.

Gordon. Court finds heirs of Carl
Stapleman, Martha  Gordon,
Emma Morgan, Herbert, Oscar,
John, Clara, Lena and Chas.
Stapleman and that Robt. Gordon
deed the property described in
petitioa to said heirs.

Wymor Rec. vs, Eugene Allen
court finds due plaintiff on the
notes and Mtg. $45.50 first Mtg.
lien with interest at 7 per cent.
Decree of foreclosure and order of
sale,

Orpha A. Claypool
Golden.
ordered.

Gertrude Morgan vs. Keasby.
B_v agreement decree for plaintiff
and Fidelity Trust Co. against
=3 | defendant for $43,250. Decree
and foreclosure as prayed, Court
findsthatdefendant Tierney Bros.
have paid by making improve-
ments, destroyed by act of God
and otherwise, the fair and reason-
able value of the premises and
since that time to 1903, the reason-
able rental value with interest
$600. and that this sum is due B.
Lincoln Beneditt executor, from
said Tierney Bros. and costs.

Possumpsic Savings Bank vs.
Chas. D. Day. Default of de-
fendants taken in open court,
Finds dne plaintiff on notes and
Ytg. $1340, with 10 per cent inst.
Decree and order of sale.

Gilbert Helge}aon vs. B. Fuller,
Finds due on contract $900. to
plaintiff, first contract hen. De-
fendant to redeem in 90 days or
decree absolute, decree bears 8
per cent.

Wi, Lohr vs, Myler. Defend-
ant given leave to file substitute
answer in 20 days,

Mtg. & Trust Co. vs. Whaley,
Finds due plaintiff on note and

Brown. Decree as

vs. Joseph
Sale confirmed and deed

Mtg. $281.23 first Mtg. lien at 10 | [EEES

per cent.. Decree of foreclosure
and order of sale. Stay of nipe
months granted.

Guardian ad litem, A. R. Hum-
phrey allowed $15 fee.

Plum vs. McCants, Webster
Pratt made a party defendant
leave to answer; default of all ex-
cept Pratt; court fiuds due plain-
tiff on tax certificate subsequent
taxes $138,66 and 7 per cent in-
terest from date $13.86 allowed
as attorney fees. Decree and fore-
closure and order of sale. Due
Webster Pratt,$827.30 first mort-
age lien,

Moore & Ledwich vs. C, U.
Ricbardson, Court finds allega-
tion of petition to be true.

granted, Motion for new tr:al
overruled, Forty days alloked |
to file bill of exception

Marry Cadwell vs. Nebraska

Baptist Seminary, referees allow-

Unitad States Land Office,

Brokun Bow, Nobraska, Dec. 19, 1904,

‘{m'r--'.unau brnnn{hau. ARLh!T 0

)f Anselimn, Nebr,, has Sled notice of his In
vion 1o maky Snal proof before Ro&luuudﬂ.—
ceivar at hin office 1t Broken Bo ehraskn, on
the 9th day of ebruary, 1905, on Homestead
application No, 1000, for the alé Nel, s}, nwi

of Sectivn No, & In Township No. 19 North,

Range No., 3l West. He ua}‘inm as !rzlt:tu:i:

1L oz ] - r - | Rorert D, Ross o Naw elena, Nebraska

ed 315 each, Plaintiffs attorney | BT Cuas of New Holenn, Nebraska; Davi
3 . : i New Hy Nebraska, George
fixed at 100. { I'UU“: iap ad litem Ehr:al1:|‘ I.‘-f x Tew ‘Hn-i ru:_l.l Iutn‘qkrl = -

\'.
fee fixed at §25, JA! 8 WilTaneAD, RegiMer

and deed ordered.
Plum vs, Sigman. C. H. Hol-
comb appointed guardian ad litem

Sale confirmed [ Phia=1

United States Land Office, L

North Platte, Nebraskn, January 30,1908, |
Notige s bereby gliven that the following
named settler bas Aled noticeof hisiatention to
il prool o support of his ¢lnim, and
swrobt will be made bufere J. A, Armour,

i '3 .\".“ igu, at his office at Broken Bow,
for Omer Lufher. minor with county Saage, th ", T Y T,
' a ins Ay ase | Thoman whe Homestsud entry No, 1
lL.ﬂVQ. to answer _‘I!"I"TTHHI r. Case RAUnIAL MEO 1AL ..tn: L: t.:. “l:m‘ L
(113!11]?459(1 as to Ella E. [.uther, | 15 vortu, van; weat, bth p.m. He names
the following wi Laed to prove hils continuous
Default of all defendants taken | residence upun and cultivationof snld land, vis:
. c fi 1 Clagince G, Hud Brokon lia\;. het_ubnkl:
court. due | William S, Tuacr o1 BEraoken Bow, Nebras-
i upen a - Loih nds v | ka; t":.u 1 Keller, uof Broken Bow :{eb:ulu.
plllﬂllﬁ $67.08 on certificate of | G orge W, Herrick, of Broken Bow Nebraska.
o g™ 34-39— Groxom E. FrexcH, Regisier,
taxes $6.70 attorney's fees, decree Beolobs ieiuraiientone
of foreclosure and order of sale. _— “'5’:‘-' -;E‘“‘-'—
. . Q 10m It miLy conce i
Stay of nine months grautEd The commissloner appointed to view uroad
. y petitioned for by 8, J. Pilumb, et al, 2 rond com:
without ﬁ‘llﬂg IEqutred. (Guarde | mencing ut the % corner northof the Sw. corner
. . - ol section No 4, towaship LT, uorth of range 19,
ian ad litem allowed $15.00, west 6Ll B, ., toence rUuRidg eAst od M lue
3 one and voe guarter miles lu (otervect road Ne,
Churchill Pump Co. va, Wood- | 268 at the ceuter of the Sw 4 of sectivn 3, town.

ship 17, rapge 1¥. Also to vacate a part of road
No. 39, commencing at the northwaest corner of
wection No, 4, towdship No, 17, range 19, and
running eas: ont section l'neonennd oue QUATEeT
miles intersecting road No, 203 a1 the northeast
curaer of the Now X o1 the Xw 4 ol secilon No. 3,
twownship 17, ravge 19, has reported lo tavor ol
the establishment and vacation thersof, and atl
objections therv1o, or claims for danages, must
be flled 1o the Couniy Cleri's office un ur before
noou of the 15t day of Marcl 1905, or such road
will be establisbed and vacarsd without refer:
ence Llierdto,

In withoss
and and scal of

ruff. Court finds justige of peace
errored and judgement reversed
and the judgement stands revived
for $79.46 with interest at 10 per
cent and costs.

Chas. Seeley va.John Amsberry.
Court finds damages sustained by

srent, I have hereuntt set my
dald county, thle 10th day of

defendants 8200, plaintiff to pay [Januapy 1905 lesar)  Geo W. DEwey,
costs, Plaintiff and defendant . el i o
except. Forty days allowed to| . Usied Sesland omce

Wiven that the following-

filed notice of his Intention

file bill of exceptions. Notice (& B

o |
named settler has

2 g 7 je. | 10 make lanl § .- ol insupport of his claim, apd
Rapp vs, Emerson. L .ig(‘ dis that sald '.'- £ will be muda lu.h‘l'; coanty
' : — = Judge of Custer couunty, at Hroke ow, N
missed at plaint1ff cost. Brasich, ou Murch oLt 1908, wiz: Jamas Go W AIKe.
seLtio 10, v

Rublee and Marlay vs. Allen 5 r:,“m.-. b '1'"'{{1 (A
s5e4 L0 prove bis continwous

West. Case passed to April 17, | 13 denee upon kud cuitlvatio nof said iaad, via\
o T Jubka L, \3,.- TR {4 wwil, Nebraska:
*olsons In Food, Jumes W, Hultaker, ol wown, \cbrunkl,

l)?'l}f-‘1 Lot | [ \ 1 G

e == - owu, :zguuka
) T r Lenjamiu k I :u,n- ol Georgetowa, Nebraskat
Perhaps you don’t realize tha | [paian 8 P e A o

many pain poisons originate in |-
your food, but some day you maj

. . . Nort December 31, 1904 §
fe:l a twinge of dyspepsia that Notice I8 nereby iven that thtl following-
: e 1 ‘o | named aettler has Sled notice of his Intention
“'Ti “ COI?\ lll(‘.f'. )"0!.1. D!’. i{lﬂg‘ " | vo make fnal proot In support of hisclalm, and
New Life Pills are guaranteed to | that sald proor will be made before J, A.
Armon woty judge, at his office at Bioken

cure all sickness due to poisons ol
undigested food—or money back
25¢c at Lee Bros. drug store. Ty
them.

4y on Eebrunry 28, 1905, viz:; FrED
who made homoestead entry No.
N SwiM, scetivi 13, township 16,
He numes the ollowing witnesses to
continuous residence upod aosd cultl-
ration of suld land, viz: Henrvy Martla of Bro-
ken How, Ne Josepu Martia of Broken

l'allin e
prove uls

AR AL

T Bow, Nebraska; Jcscph Haeffila of Broken
'\ c 41\"3"‘3 hﬁ\ € mone ‘ to loat Bow,Nebraska: Frank Louden of Broken Bow,
on farms. R. G, Moore in Appl braska GEoRoK E. FRENCH,
Block, 54 [t eqister.

Maorketl iteport for Today.

Legal Noﬂceb. Guaiy
e e e S T Whant An el Ywivaein D vl
LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS, ey - =
All advertisements under this bhesd will b RYO v nrs oo N
chaeged for st lesal eates, vied $1.00 prr By uan Qorn, A
for Arst Innonlun sud B0e per squura for escl | Lyve Svoor—
anbnrq 180t | n-nrnon Hows . N 4 10
'pqnara in 1an lines or fraction thervo Nuoers ’ 1 e §300Q 4 N
- —_— T S PR T AP 3.513 .78
Lnlted States Land Office, ' PovrTny—
Broken Bow, Nebraska, Feh, Tth 1908, spring Chickens 08
Notice is harehv given that Effie E. Varner Chlokene, por pand A8
hau filed notice of intention to make Anal prout Tachey, per potnad L
before Register and Recelver at his office in | PRoDUoR—
Broken Buw Neb,. on Mooday the 3rd day ¢ Jf Hutter T 0
ﬁ!il 1905, on homestaad entry No. 'i: 2, for it Egge, por iuzen "
Swi{ of section Nu 9, In towpship Na, 15 N | MUSORLE ARFOUS :
Range No. 3 w. She pames as m!muaen | Potatots, por bashsl, ... .. A
Mack J. Chrisman, Edward Lewls, Moses ’ Ouoious, per bashiel .18
Montgomery and Albert A. Wachter all of Hav, per tou. .. .. o 4.00
Broken Bow. Nebraska. Atraw, per ewt A%
J5-40—9 JaMmEs WHITEHEAD, Register Hugnt, Granulstod, per ewt 85,50 0728
H @ I e B R U c E E CO!

—SELLS—

Lumber, Lath, Plaster, Lime, Hair
Sash, Doors, and Storm Sash.......

Everythiug first-class. See thewr. South Side,

Are You Interested In The South?

DO YOU CARE TO KNOW OF THE MARVELOUS
DEVELOFEMENT NOW GOING ON IN THH

GrreatCentral South®?

OF INNUMERABLE OPPORTUNITIES FOR YOUNG MEN
OR OLD ONES—TO GROW RICH?

Do you want to know about rich farming lands, fertile, well located on & Trunk
Line Railroad, which will produce two, three and tuurtmps from the same field
each year, and which can be purthﬂ.au’.l at very low prices and on easy terms?  About
stock rnining where the extreme of winter teeding is hut six (6) short weeks? Of
places where truck growing and fruit raising vield enormous returns each year? Of
¢ land where you can live out of doors every day in the year? Of opportunities for
establishing profitable manufacturing industries; of rich mineral locations, and
splendid business openings?

If you want to know the details of any or all of these

Ivise you fully and truthiully
G, A FARK, Goeneral immigrstion

Broken Bow.

write me. 1 will gladly

Louisville r& Naslwille Railroad Co,

p— — i - - - g

HEN

! B } ; ’_g‘_g JL—.]C‘“‘ r¥l‘ : ' .'__Z"‘. - ..h
Before You Build, Consult
Gre o. Pa'plxleau,

Contractor and Builder. E
Furnished freawith plans and specific

stimates
‘Aations,

el G S S el

o~

[ & Ty AT e

———
4 X PR ST T :ar
HIAN L e R AL e ;‘...: fﬁg
! ﬁgllh' on a bill : \

of Lumber call on

When desifing te

the

C. L. Tumer Lumber Co.

We carry a tull st
Sash, \111

umber,

Daors, [dings, ot

E:'.‘?: ERWREY

Agents for the Nebraska Central
Building & l.oan Association

Judgement according

to  writ

F L R R R TR SR A

b S I T




